CITY OF PIEDMONT

PROPOSED/REVISED AQUATIC FEE SCHEDULE 2011-12

FOR CONSIDERATION BY PIEDMONT RECREATION COMMISSION

Wednesday, May 18, 2011

City Council Chambers - 7:30pm

<u>Seasonal Pass</u>	Res.	Non-res
Family**All Hours	\$525	\$625
Family** Rec Swim Only	\$450	\$550 (Posted Recreation Swim Hours only)
Adult Individual All Hours	\$300	\$400
Senior Individual 65+ All Hours	\$225	\$325
Annual Pass		
Family** All Hours	\$850	\$950
Adult Individual All Hours	\$750	\$850
Senior Individual All Hours	\$575	\$650
Youth (12-17)	\$425	\$500

Daily Gate Fee (Available only Mon. - Thu. From 8:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.)*

Adult	\$10	\$20
Youth/Child	\$5	\$5

^{*}Daily fees are not available on holidays. Pass holders may bring guests seven days a week.

^{**} Immediate Family = Parents/Children in single residence + one (au pair or family member)